
Louisiana Child Passenger Safety Law

19-3444-0819

Is your child in the 
right car seat?

A child who can be placed in more than one category shall use the more protective 
category. Child safety seats must be used according to the manufacturer’s instructions. 
5 Step Test: The seat belt fits correctly when the child sits all the way back against the 
vehicle seat, the child’s knees bend over the edge of the vehicle seat, the belt fits snugly 
across the child’s thighs and lower hips and not the child’s abdomen, and when the 
shoulder strap snugly crosses the center of the child’s chest and not the child’s neck.

Age/Size	 Restraint Use

Birth to at least 2 years old	 Ride rear facing in an infant or 
convertible child safety seat

At least 2 years old and 
has outgrown the rear 
facing seat by height or 
weight

Ride in a forward-facing child safety 
seat with an internal harness

4 years old and has 
outgrown the forward-
facing seat with internal 
harness by height or 
weight

9 years old or has 
outgrown the booster 
seat and can pass the 
5 Step Test

Younger than 13 years old

Ride restrained in a belt positioning 
child booster seat using a lap 
shoulder seat belt

Ride restrained with a lap shoulder 
seat belt secured correctly on the 
vehicle seat

Ride in the rear seat of a vehicle, 
when available and properly 
restrained

Free of charge

Child safety seat fitting stations
Region L: Northshore: St. Tammany, Tangipahoa,
Washington and St. Helena Parishes 

See reverse



St. Tammany Parish

Louisiana State Police Troop L 
*CARFIT *  

2600 N. Causeway Blvd. 
Mandeville, LA 70448  
Kevin Cefalu  
985.893.6250  
kevin.cefalu@la.gov

•	 Tuesdays: 3–6 pm

LeBlanc Pediatrics, LLC   
1305 W. Causeway Approach    
Mandeville, LA 70471  
Michelle Kuehne     
318.564.8454 
michelle.kuehne2@gmail .com 

•	 Appointment only

Mandeville Fire Department 
709 Girod St.  
Jeremy Windom 
985.626.8671 
jwindom@mandevillefire.com

•	 Appointment only

St. Tammany Fire District 12 – 
Unit Fire  
28911 Krental Rd.  
Lacombe, LA  70445  
Katherine Dickens  
985.249.5209 
kdickens@fd12.org  

•	 Appointment only

St. Tammany Parish Sheriff’s 
Office *CARFIT*

Slidell Complex Parking Lot 

Patrick Casnave  

985.288.1014 
patrickcasnave@yahoo.com

•	 Appointment only

The Parenting Center  
St. Tammany Parish Hospital 
1505 N. Florida St., Suite B 
Covington, LA 70433  
Marlise Borelly  
985.898.4435 
mborelly@stph.org

•	 Appointment only

•	 Monday–Friday

Covington Police Department 
609 N. Columbia St.  
Covington, LA 70433   
Patrick Sanders   
psanders@covla.com 
985.892.8500

•	 Appointment only

Slidell Fire Department 
Brian Lutman   
985.649.3665  
blutman@slidellfire.org

•	 Monday–Friday: 9 am–2 pm

St. Tammany Fire District 13 – 
Covington Fire  
15281 Hwy 1085  
Covington, LA 70453  
Jay Holcombe  
Jay_holcombe@stfd13.org   
or Andrew Ostendorf  
andrew_ostendorf@stfd13.org 

•	 Appointment only

St. Tammany Fire District 2 – 
Madisonville Fire  
424  Hwy 22 West   
Madisonville, LA 70447  
Joey Sanders 
985.845.3330   
jsanders@firedistrict2.com

•	 Appointment only

Tangipahoa Parish 
Hammond Fire Department 
405 S. Oak St.  
Hammond, LA 70403  
Lauren King   
985.277.5800  
king_ll@hammond.org 

•	 Appointment only

•	 Monday–Friday: 9 am–3 pm

North Oaks Health Care 
*CARFIT* 
15837 Paul Vega, MD Dr. 
Hammond, LA 70403  
Maryellen Jenkins  
985.230.5540  
jenkinsm @northo aks.org 

•	 1st Thursday of month

•	 8 am– 4 pm or appointment

Tangipahoa Parish  
Sheriff’s Office 

15475 Club Deluxe Rd. 
Hammond, LA 70403  
985.748.8147

•	 Appointment only

8th Ward Fire Department 
42382 highway 445 
Ponchatoula, LA  70454  
Nicole Dufrene  
985.687.4545  
nicoledufrene0301@g mail.com

•	 Appointment only

Washington Parish 
Bogalusa Police Department  
214 Arkansas Ave.  
Bogalusa, LA 70427  
Tyler Lindsey  
985.732.3611 or 985.516.7947 
tyler.lindsey@bogalusa.org

•	 Appointment only

Bogalusa Fire Department 
200 Arkansas Ave.  
Bogalusa, LA 70426  
Dustin Knight  
985.732.6218  
dustinknight2105@yahoo.com

Riverside Medical Center  
1900 Main St.  
Franklinton, LA 70438  
Britney Bell  
985.795.4141  
bbell@rmchospital.com

•	 Appointment only

Washington Parish Fire District 
8 - Enon Fire Department 
16860 Spencer Rd.  
Franklinton, LA 70438  
Natalie Sharp  
985.662.1288 or 985.515.0123 
nvptech@yahoo.com  

•	 Appointment only

St. Helena Parish 
Greensburg Police Department 
14516 Highway 37  
Greensburg, LA   
Chief Steve Miller  
225.222.4312  
steve.miller74@yahoo.com

•	 Appointment only

Northshore: St. Tammany, Tangipahoa, 
Washington, and St. Helena Parishes 


